PUBLIC NOTICE OF CLOSED SESSION AND APPEALS AUTHORITY MEETING

Public Notice is hereby given that the Huntsville Town Council of Weber County, Utah, will hold a Closed Session at the Huntsville Town Maintenance Building, 165 South 7500 East, Tuesday, April 11th from 3:00 p.m. to 3:45 p.m.

The item to be discussed is as follows:

Attorney-client meeting with the Appeals Authority concerning the findings for the Tom Freeman lot determination.

Public Notice is hereby given that the Huntsville Town Council of Weber County, Utah will hold a regular public meeting following the closed session at the Huntsville Town Maintenance Building, 165 South 7500 East, Tuesday, April 11th from 3:45 p.m. to 5 pm. The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Welcome Appeals Authority Chairman, Jim Truett
- 2. Discussion and/or action on approval of the minutes from Appeals Meeting November 21, 2022.
- 3. Discussion and/or action Tom Freeman lot determination, parcel # 240140003.
- 4. Adjourn.

Dated this 15 th of March, 2023	Posted: Town Hall
	Post Office
	huntsvilletown.com
Beckki Endicott, Recorder	www.pmn.utah.gov

CERTIFICATE OF PASSAGE AND PUBLICATION OR POSTING

According to the provision of U.C.A. §10-3-713, 1953 as amended, I, the municipal clerk recorder of Huntsville Town, hereby certify that foregoing agenda was duly published, or posted at 1) Town Hall 2) Huntsville Post Office 3)www.huntsvilletown.com 4) www.pmn.utah.gov

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing assistance with attendance to these meetings should call Beckki Endicott @ 745-3420, giving at least a 48 hour advance notice. Huntsville town is an Equal Opportunity Employer.